

TO: Brenda J. Billingsley, Director **Purchasing Division** FROM: Richard Waskiewicz, Director LAW Aviation Maintenance Division SUBJECT: Solicitation No.: BLD2122413B1 Fire Alarm System Monitoring, Maintenance, and Repairs at FLL Recommended Vendor: WSA Systems-Boca, LLC Recommended Group(s)/Line Item(s): All Groups Initial Award Amount: \$4,165,266.00 Potential Total Amount: \$6,942,110.00 Initial Contract Term: Three Years Contract Term, including Renewals: Five Years CONCURRENCE: The agency has reviewed Vendor's response(s) for specification compliance and Vendor responsibility. I Nave reviewed all documents including the Vendor Questionnaire and after careful evaluation, I concur with recommendation for award to the Vendor. FINANCIAL BACKGROUND/D & B REPORT: (check one) ☐ I am satisfied with the Vendor's financial background and/or rating and payment performance. Not applicable Provide explanation if choosing this option LITIGATION HISTORY: (check one) ⋈ I have reviewed the Litigation History Form and there is no issue of concern. Refer to additional information from the Office of the County Attorney to address an issue/concern. PAST PERFORMANCE: (check all that apply) I have reviewed the Vendor's past Performance Evaluations in Contracts Central and: \bowtie Vendor received an overall rating ≥ 2.59 on all evaluations. No evaluations within the past three years contained any items rated a score of 2 or less. \square Vendor received a rating ≤ 2.59 on an evaluation(s). Refer to additional information. \Box Vendor received a score of ≤ 2 on an individual item(s). Refer to additional information. Past evaluations are not relevant to the scope of this contract. No past Performance Evaluations exist in Contracts Central. AND Reference Verification Forms are attached. OR Reference Verification Forms are not required: Commodity only purchase (less than \$250,000); Service less than \$50,000 and the Vendor has a Performance Evaluation within the past three years. **NON-CONCURRENCE:** I do not concur. Detailed reason for non-concurrence is attached. TYPED NAME OF SIGNER: Lori Vassello TITLE: Contract Administrator Senior (Individual authorized to administer the contract.) Digitally signed by Lori Vassello XVIssello Date: 2021.06.16 10:09:32 SIGNATURE: DATE: 06/16/2021



Vendor Reference Verification Form

Broward County Solicitation No. and Title	e: BLD2122413B	3 1 - Fire Alarm	System Mon	itoring, Maintenance, and	ı	
	Repairs at FLL		_			
Reference for: (Name of Firm)		stems-Boca, Ll				
Organization/Firm Name providing refere		aton Innovation	Campus			
contact Name/Title: Greg Yuskanich						
Contact E-mail: gyuskanich@crockerpartners.com						
Contact Phone:	561-262					
Name of Referenced Project: We have r						
Contract No. Some of them are Tenant						
Contract Amount: We have between this	s year and last ye	ear between \$5	00,000.00 ar	nd \$750,000.00 under co	ì	
Date Services Provided:					_	
(list date rar	nge or date servi	ces began until	"current")			
Vendor's role in Project: $\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ $	dor 🗌 Sub-c	onsultant/Sub-	contractor			
Would you use this vendor again? ⊠ Ye	s 🗌 No If	No, please spe	cify in Additio	onal Comments (below).		
Description of services provided by V	endor:]	
Fire alarm & Card Access/Security Ca	meras					
Please rate your experience with the	Needs	C-4:-f4	F	Not Applicable		
referenced Vendor:	Improvement	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable		
1. Vendor's Quality of Service						
a. Responsive			\boxtimes			
b. Accuracy			\boxtimes			
c. Deliverables			\boxtimes			
2. Vendor's Organization						
a. Staff expertise			\boxtimes			
b. Professionalism			\boxtimes			
c. Turnover			\boxtimes			
3. Timeliness of:						
a. Project				П		
b. Deliverables			\boxtimes			
	—	_				
Additional Comments: (provide on ad		needed)				
WSA is an excellent team to work with	۱.					
References Checked By						
References Checked By Name: Lori Vassello		Title: Co	ntract Admin	istrator Senior		
Division/Department: Aviation Maintenar	nce			June 08, 2021	_	
		Date	. cimoanon. c			



Vendor Reference Verification Form

Broward County Solicitation No. and Title		BB 1 - Fire Alarm	System Mon	itoring, Maintenance, and			
Reference for: (Name of Firm)	Repairs at F	LL Systems-Boca, L					
Organization/Firm Name providing refere		Raton Resort an					
Contact Name/Title:		uggins	d Oldb				
Contact E-mail:		luggins@theboc	araton.com				
Contact Phone:		1 7-3112					
Name of Referenced Project: Fix & I	*	Destion & R	ensie				
Contract No. BR-00057	1		pare				
Contract Amount: # 190,000	1.1						
Date Services Provided: 8/1/20	00 To Pres	DET					
		vices began unti	l "current")				
Vendor's role in Project: ☐ Prime Ven Would you use this vendor again?☐ Ye	_	-consultant/Sub- f No, please spe		onal Comments (below).			
Description of services provided by Vinstallation, service and monitoring al WSA is currently installing a new BDA WSA has been our primary fire alarm v	l fire alarm sy system in the	e Tower buildin		•			
Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:	Needs Improvemen	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable			
1. Vendor's Quality of Service							
a. Responsive			\boxtimes				
b. Accuracy			\boxtimes				
c. Deliverables			\boxtimes				
Vendor's Organization							
a. Staff expertise			\boxtimes				
b. Professionalism			\boxtimes				
c. Turnover			\mathbf{X}				
3. Timeliness of:	_	_	_				
a. Project			\boxtimes				
b. Deliverables		Ц	\boxtimes	Ш			
Additional Comments: (provide on additional sheet if needed) Since my earliest involvement with WSA (30 years), I have found their company to be world class in every way- they have always been fair, courteous, and above all, professional in every aspect.							
References Checked By Name: শ্রু শেস্ট্রান্ত Lori Vassello		Title: As	sistantxDirect	ministrator Senior			
Division/Department: PropertyxOperation	Aviation Ma	aint. Date of \	/erification: 0	06/14/2021			



Vendor Reference Verification Form

Broward County Solicitation No. and Title			System Mon	itoring, Maintenance, an	d
	Repairs at FLI		_		
Reference for: (Name of Firm)		stems-Boca, LL			
Organization/Firm Name providing refere		each Internatior	nal Airport		
Contact Name/Title:		//artinez			
Contact E-mail:		ez@pbia.org			
Contact Phone:	954-46				
Name of Referenced Project: Fire Alarm	System Inspec	tion, Testing an	d Repairs, Te	erm Contract.	
Contract No.					
	00 annually				
	11 to present				
(list date rar	nge or date servi	ices began until	"current")		
Vendor's role in Project: $\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ $	dor ☐ Sub-o s ☐ No If			onal Comments (below).	
Description of services provided by V The contractor supplies services for A repairs of deficiencies. Supply of Noti Modifications and upgrades to the Fire	Annual Fire Ala fier parts and e	quipment.	pection, On	site diagnostics and	
Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:	Needs Improvement	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable	_
Vendor's Quality of Service					
a. Responsive			\bowtie		
b. Accuracy			\boxtimes		
c. Deliverables			\boxtimes		
2. Vendor's Organization					
a. Staff expertise			\boxtimes		
b. Professionalism			\boxtimes		
c. Turnover			\boxtimes		
3. Timeliness of:					
a. Project			\boxtimes		
b. Deliverables			\boxtimes		
Additional Comments: (provide on ad- We have been using WSA Systems as and have had a satisfactory experience without reserve.	a contractor fo	or our Fire Alar			
					_
References Checked Bv					
References Checked By Name: Lori Vassello		Title: Co	entract Admin	istrator Senior	